

Office of Finance Department (704) 984-9444 (704) 984-9448 Fax

January 25, 2016

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Pursuant to Section 143-129 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, sealed proposals will be received for furnishing the City of Albemarle, North Carolina with Sidewalk Construction along Leonard Avenue from East Main Street to NC 24/27. Sealed Bids will be opened and read at the City of Albemarle, in the Raymond I. Allen Community Room #118, 144 North Second Street, Albemarle, NC 28001, at 2:30 p.m., Monday, February 22, 2016.

Bids must be submitted on the official bid sheet, submitted with the <u>entire proposal</u>, and display the following statement at the bottom left corner of the sealed envelope: <u>QUOTATION FOR WBS ELEMENT #50042.3.FD1</u>, <u>BID NO. 2016-07 – SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION ALONG LEONARD AVENUE</u>, <u>MONDAY</u>, <u>FEBRUARY 22</u>, <u>2016</u>, <u>AT 2:30 P.M.</u> Proposals and all supporting documents required to be attached thereto must be submitted in a sealed envelope to be delivered to the City of Albemarle, Attention: Linda J. Lewis, CLGPO, Purchasing Coordinator, at 144 North Second Street, Albemarle NC 28001, or by Mail to P.O. Box 190, Albemarle, North Carolina 28002-0190.

Interested bidders must submit an official bid package in order to bid. Contractors and subcontractors may obtain a proposal package from Chambers Engineering PA, at 129 North First Street, Albemarle, NC 28001 upon payment of \$100.00 for each set. Requests for proposal packages to be delivered via FedEx, or other parcel delivery methods, will require payment of \$150.00. After the bidder has filled out all required information in this proposal it will then be considered the official bid package.

Contractors will be notified if any addenda or other updates concerning this project are available.

Contractors must be certified by NCDOT prior to bidding on the project.

If you have questions about bidding on the project or any other questions concerning the project please contact Mr. Sam Smith at (704) 984-6427 or ssmith@ce-pa.com, or Mr. Ross Holshouser at (704) 984-9675 or rholshouser@ci.albemarle.nc.us

The City of Albemarle invites and encourages the participation of minorities, women, and disabled business enterprises, and prohibits discrimination against any person or business in pursuit or award of this opportunity on the basis of race, color, sex, religion, national origin, age, disability, or veteran status.

The City of Albemarle reserves the right to reject any and all bids, as may in the judgment of the Council of the City of Albemarle serve its best interest and further reserves the right to waive irregularities and informalities in any bid submitted.

CITY OF ALBEMARLE

Colleen M. Conroy, Finance Director

BID REQUEST NO. 2016-07

WBS #50042.3.FD1

COUNTY Stanly

PUBLICATION DATES: Thursday, January 28, 2016